

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 20-100 Name: 911 Services Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Emergency Communications

File created: 4/23/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/12/2020 **Final action:** 5/12/2020

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Emergency Communications Department to sign the 911

Services Agreement with the cities and fire districts of Monterey County, the Monterey Peninsula Airport District, and other miscellaneous agencies in Monterey County who receive 9-1-1 call taking, dispatching, and other related services from the Emergency Communications Department for an initial term effective upon execution and continuing for a period of three years plus the remainder of the

current fiscal year;

b. Approve and authorize an auto-renewal clause; and

c. Authorize the Director of the Emergency Communications Department to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this agreement, including amendments to add new parties, when the amendments are approved by both County Counsel and the Emergency Communication Department's Executive

Board.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. 911 Services Agreement, 3. Item No. 24 Completed Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2020	1	Board of Supervisors		